VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE
This Verification of Compliance is hereby issued to the below named company.The
test results of this report relate only to the tested sample identified in this report.
Technical Standard: R&TTE DIRECTIVE 1999/5/EC
General Information
Applicant: Billion Electric Co., Ltd
8F., No. 192, Sec. 2, Chung-Hsing Rd.,
Hsin-Tien City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C

( Product Name )
BiPAC 7300VGP
( Model Designation / Trade Name )
BiPAC 7300VP, BiPAC7300VG, BiPAC 7300V,
BiPAC 7301VGP, BiPAC7301VP, BiPAC 7301VG , BiPAC7301V
( Data Applies to )
Billion Electric Co., Ltd
( Company Name )
8F., No. 192, Sec. 2, Chung-Hsing Rd., Hsin-Tien City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
( Company Address )
The below mentioned product has been tested in typical configuration by Compliance
Certification Services Inc. and was found to comply with the essential requirement of "
DIRECTIVE 1999/5/EC OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL
of 9 March 1999 on radio equipment and telecommunications terminal equipment and the
mutual recognition of conformity" . The following standards are applied:
V   EMC                                   V   Safety
EN 301 489-01 V1.4.1 (2002)                      EN 60950-1 (2001)
EN 301 489-17 V1.2.1 (2002)
V   Radio Spectrum
EN 300 328-1 V1.6.1 (2004)
This product follows the provisions of R&TTE Directive 1999/5/EC.
The following manufacturer / importer or authorized representative established within the
EUT is responsible for this declaration:
( Company Name )
( Company Address )
Person responsible for making this declaration:
( Name, Surname )
( Position / Title )
( Place )     ( Date )    ( Legal Signature)
 Compliance Certification Services Inc. Report No.：60306301-RE
 Page    1   of    41
CE EMC
TEST REPORT
For
VoIP/ (802.11g) ADSL2 + Router
Model : BiPAC 7300VGP
Data Applies to : BiPAC 7300VP, BiPAC7300VG, BiPAC 7300V, BiPAC 7301VGP,
BiPAC7301VP, BiPAC 7301VG, BiPAC7301V
Issued for
 Billion Electric Co., Ltd.
  8F., NO.192, SEC.2, CHUNG HSING ROAD, HSIN TIEN CITY, TAIPEI HSIEN,
TAIWAN, R.O.C.
Issued by
Compliance Certification Services Inc.
Hsinchu Lab.
Rm. 258, Bldg. 17, NO.195, Sec.4 Chung HsingRd.,
ChuTung Chen, Hsinchu, Taiwan 310, R.O.C
TEL: (03) 591-0068
FAX: (03) 582-5720
Note: This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Compliance
      Certification Services Inc. Ltd. This document may be altered or revised by Compliance Certification
       Services Inc. personnel only, and shall be noted in the revision section of the document.
 Compliance Certification Services Inc. Report No.：60306301-RE
 Page    2   of    41
TEST REPORT CERTIFICATION
1. TEST REPORT CERTIFICATION
Applicant ：Billion Electric Co., Ltd.
Address ：8F., NO.192, SEC.2, CHUNG HSING ROAD, HSIN
TIEN CITY, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
Equipment Under Test ：VoIP/ (802.11g) ADSL2 + Router
Model ：BiPAC 7300VGP
Data Applies to        ：BiPAC 7300VP, BiPAC7300VG, BiPAC 7300V,
BiPAC 7301VGP, BiPAC7301VP,
BiPAC 7301VG, BiPAC7301V
Tested Date ：March 06 ~ 17, 2006
APPLICABLE STANDARD
ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.4.1:2002
ETSI EN 301 489-17 V1.2.1:2002
Emission Standard Test Result
EN 55022:1998+A1:2000+A2:2003 No non-compliance noted
EN 61000-3-2:2000 No non-compliance noted
EN 61000-3-3+A1:2001 No non-compliance noted
Immunity Standard Test Result